Dedham and Ardleigh Parishes - December 2017

Friday 1st

Saturday 2nd

Sunday 3rd

Tuesday 5th

Wednesday 6th

Thursday 7th

Friday 8th

Saturday 9th

Sunday 10th

Bible Study Group
Dedham

Duchy Barn Coffee Morning
Dedham

Junior/Adult choir practice
Dedham TERM TIME ONLY

Quiet Prayer Dedham

Reflective quiet independent prayer
Dedham Christmas Market
stalls in church and outside

Holy Communion BCP Dedham
St Mary's Church, Dedham

Morning Prayer CW Ardleigh

Common Worship

Evensong
Book of Common Prayer

Duchy Barn Coffee Morning
dedham

Morning Prayer
Morning Prayer service

Dedham

Dedham

St Mary's Church, Dedham
St Mary's Church, Dedham
Dedham Parish Church
Church Building

St Mary's Church Ardleigh
St Mary's Church, Dedham
Dedham

St Mary's Church, Dedham

Homegroup Dedham
Please call Parish Office 01206 322136 for further details
Homegroup Dedham
Vicarage

Duchy Barn Coffee Morning Dedham

Dedham
Ardleigh PreSchool Nativity

Rehearsal in morning & then nativity in afternoon

Evening Prayer
Evening prayer service

Bible Study Group
Dedham

Duchy Barn Coffee Morning
Dedham

Junior/Adult choir practice
Dedham TERM TIME ONLY

Catholic Prayer Ardleigh
Ardleigh Church

Quiet Prayer Dedham

Reflective quiet independent prayer
Bell Ringers Carol Concert
Ardleigh

Holy Communion BCP Ardleigh
Book of Common Prayer

Rise n' Shine Service

Informal Family Service

Holy Communion CW Dedham

Common Worship
Messy Church Ardleigh
Ardleigh Church

Suffolk Village Christmas Concert
Dedham Parish Church

Ardleigh Church

St Mary's Church Ardleigh
Dedham

Dedham

St Mary's Church, Dedham
Church Building

St Mary's Church, Dedham
Ardleigh Church

St Mary's Church Ardleigh

St Mary's Church, Dedham
Ardleigh Church

St Mary's Church, Dedham

9:15am

10:30am

6:00pm

9:30am

3:00pm

8:00am

11:00am

5:00pm

10:30am

10:30am

11:00am

7:30pm

10:30am

12:00pm

5:00pm

9:15am

10:30am

6:00pm

9:30am

9:30am

2:00pm

8:00am

9:30am

11:00am

2:30pm

6:00pm

- 10:30am

- 12:00pm

- 7:30pm

- 10:00am

- 6:00pm

- 9:00am

-12:00pm

- 6:00pm

- 12:00pm

- 11:00am

- 12:00pm

- 8:30pm

-12:00pm

- 2:30pm

- 5:30pm

- 10:30am

- 12:00pm

- 7:30pm

- 10:00am

- 10:00am

- 5:00pm

- 9:00am

- 10:30am

-12:00pm

- 5:00pm

- 10:00pm



Tuesday 12th

Wednesday 13th

Thursday 14th

Friday 15th

Saturday 16th

Sunday 17th

Monday 18th

Tuesday 19th

Wednesday 20th

Thursday 21st

Friday 22nd

Duchy Barn Coffee Morning
dedham

Morning Prayer
Morning Prayer service

Homegroup

Dedham
St Mary's Church, Dedham

Dedham

Please call Parish Office 01206 322136 for further details

Ardleigh School in Church
Ardleigh

Homegroup

Vicarage

Duchy Barn Coffee Morning
Dedham

Evening Prayer

Evening prayer service

Bible Study Group

Dedham

Duchy Barn Coffee Morning
Dedham

Junior/Adult choir practice
Dedham TERM TIME ONLY

Men's Breakfast
Vicarage, Dedham

Catholic Prayer Ardleigh
Ardleigh Church

Quiet Prayer Dedham

Reflective quiet independent prayer

Holy Communion BCP Dedham

Book of Common Prayer

Ardleigh Carol Service
Ardleigh Church

Dedham Carol Service
Dedham Parish Church

Dedham School Carol Concert
Dedham church

Duchy Barn Coffee Morning
dedham

Morning Prayer
Morning Prayer service

Homegroup

Ardleigh Church

Dedham

Dedham

St Mary's Church Ardleigh
Dedham

Dedham

St Mary's Church, Dedham
Dedham

Church Building

St Mary's Church, Dedham
St Mary's Church, Dedham
Ardleigh Church

St Mary's Church, Dedham
St Mary's Church, Dedham
Dedham

St Mary's Church, Dedham

Dedham

Please call Parish Office 01206 322136 for further details

Ardleigh School Carol Concert
Ardleigh Church

Dedham School End of Term Service
Dedham Church

Duchy Barn Coffee Morning
Dedham

Evening Prayer
Evening prayer service

Christmas Carols for Local Businesses
Dedham Parish Church

Duchy Barn Coffee Morning
Dedham

Junior/Adult choir practice
Dedham TERM TIME ONLY

Ardleigh Church

St Mary's Church, Dedham
Dedham

St Mary's Church Ardleigh
St Mary's Church, Dedham
Dedham

St Mary's Church, Dedham

10:30am

10:30am

11:00am

2:00pm

7:30pm

10:30am

5:00pm

9:15am

10:30am

6:00pm

9:00am

9:30am

9:30am

8:00am

6:00pm

6:00pm

7:00pm

10:30am

10:30am

11:00am

6:30pm

10:00am

10:30am

5:00pm

5:30pm

10:30am

6:00pm

- 12:00pm

- 11:00am

- 12:00pm

- 3:00pm

- 8:30pm

- 12:00pm

- 5:30pm

- 10:30am

- 12:00pm

- 7:30pm

- 10:30am

- 10:00am

- 10:00am

- 9:00am

- 7:30pm

- 7:00pm

- 9:00pm

-12:00pm

- 11:00am

- 12:00pm

- 7:30pm

- 11:00pm

- 12:00pm

- 5:30pm

- 6:30pm

- 12:00pm

- 7:30pm



Saturday 23rd

Sunday 24th

Monday 25th

Saturday 30th

Sunday 31st

Catholic Prayer Ardleigh
Ardleigh Church

Quiet Prayer Dedham

Reflective quiet independent prayer

Holy Communion BCP
Ardleigh

Crib Service Dedham
Children and family service

Crib and Christingle Ardleigh
children & family

Crib Service Dedham
Children & family service

Midnight Mass Dedham

Communion

Midnight Mass Ardleigh

communion

Holy Communion BCP ARDLEIGH

Christmas Communion

Family Communion DEDHAM
family

Catholic Prayer Ardleigh
Ardleigh Church

Quiet Prayer Dedham

Reflective quiet independent prayer

Joint Service - Dedham
All Ages

Church Building

St Mary's Church, Dedham
St Mary's Church Ardleigh
St Mary's Church, Dedham
St Mary's Church Ardleigh
St Mary's Church, Dedham
St Mary's Church, Dedham
St Mary's Church Ardleigh
St Mary's Church Ardleigh
St Mary's Church, Dedham
Church Building

St Mary's Church, Dedham

St Mary's Church, Dedham

9:30am

9:30am

8:00am

3:30pm

5:30pm

5:30pm

11:00pm

11:30pm

8:00am

10:00am

9:30am

9:30am

11:00am

- 10:00am

- 10:00am

- 9:00am

- 4:30pm

- 6:30pm

- 6:30pm

- 11:59pm

- 11:59pm

- 9:00am

-11:00am

- 10:00am

- 10:00am

-12:00pm



